
Chancery Staff and Volunteers 
November 30, 2023

To call person directly dial area code 563 and their direct number. Switchboard: 563-324-1911 

Name Direct Number Email 

Agnoli, Deacon Frank 888-4257 agnoli@davenportdiocese.org 

Agnoli, Marianne 888-4242 agnolim@davenportdiocese.org 

Akindele, Fr. Nicholas 888-4237 akindele@davenportdiocese.org 

Appel, Fr. Paul 888-4235 appel@davenportdiocese.org 

Blough, Beth 888-4236 blough@davenportdiocese.org 

Butterworth, Barb 888-4225 butterworthb@davenportdiocese.org 

Butterworth, Rob 888-4223 butterworth@davenportdiocese.org 

Callahan, Sarah 888-4251 callahan@davenportdiocese.org 

Carber, Jennifer 888-4384 carber@davenportdiocese.org 

Darland, Colleen 888-4378 darland@davenportdiocese.org 

Devaney, Lynne 888-4231 devaney@davenportdiocese.org 

Diaz, Luis 888-4241 diaz@davenportdiocese.org 

Ebener, Dan 563-505-1825 ebener@davenportdiocese.org 

Eldredge, Jay 888-4200

Farrell, Anne 888-4200

Ferris, Deacon Kent 888-4211 ferris@davenportdiocese.org 

Gallin, Chris 888-4200

Garnica, Gricelda 888-4215 garnica@davenportdiocese.org 

Garnica, Karina 888-4216 garnicak@davenportdiocese.org 

Greiner, Fr. Jake 888-4255 greiner@davenportdiocese.org 

Guerrero, Esmeralda 888-4210 guerrero@davenportdiocese.org 

Hatfield, Rich 888-4229 hatrfieldr@davenportdiocese.org 

Hatfield, Tiara 888-4366 hatfield@davenportdiocese.org 

Hennen, Fr. Thom 888-4363 hennen@davenportdiocese.org 

Hopkins, Loxi 888-4212 hopkins@davenportdiocese.org 

Houdyshell, Dave 888-4228 houdyshelld@davenportdiocese.org 

Jacobsen, Tracy 888-4240 jacobsen@davenportdiocese.org 

Karn, Nancy 888-4367 karn@davenportdiocese.org 

Kuntz, Fr. Ken (all calls to Emily Pries) 888-4360 kuntzk@diodav.org 

Lantzky, Kathy 888-4233/4243 lantzky@davenportdiocese.org 

Leach, Glenn 888-4214 leach@davenportdiocese.org 

Longlett, Beth 888-4368 longlett@davenportdiocese.org 

Mensah, Fr. Francis 888-4235 mensahf@diodav.org 

Montgomery, Deacon David 888-4222 montgomery@davenportdiocese.org 

Moreno, Miguel 888-4217 moreno@davenportdiocese.org 

Owens, Alicia 888-4226 owens@davenportdiocese.org 

Praet, Jennifer 888-4252 praet@davenportdiocese.org 

Pries, Emily 888-4360 pries@davenportdiocese.org 

Pullinger, Trevor 888-4244 pullinger@davenportdiocese.org 

Schmadeke, Patrick 888-4394 schmadeke@davenportdiocese.org 

Schoel, Stephanie 888-4220 schoel@davenportdiocese.org 

Schuetzle, Deacon Jeff 888-4256 schuetzle@davenportdiocese.org 

Simonton, Mary 888-4200

Simpson, Jean 888-4376 simpsonj@diodav.org 

Sowells, Lynnette 888-4364 sowells@davenportdiocese.org 

Tallman, Tom 888-4365 tallman@davenportdiocese.org 

Torres, Vanessa 888-4213 torres@davenportdiocese.org 

Trees, Jackie 888-4221 trees@davenportdiocese.org 

Trujillo, Virginia 888-4230 trujillo@davenportdiocese.org 

Young, Fr. Christopher 888-4238 youngc@diodav.org 

Catholic Messenger Staff 323-9959 Main number (fax: 563-888-4382) 

   Amacher, Anne Marie 888-4247 amacher@davenportdiocese.org 

   Arland-Fye, Barb 888-4246 arland-fye@davenportdiocese.org 

   Burken, Barb 888-4245 burken@davenportdiocese.org 

mailto:agnoli@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:agnolim@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:akindele@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:appel@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:blough@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:butterworthb@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:butterworth@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:callahan@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:carber@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:darland@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:devaney@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:diaz@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:ebener@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:ferris@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:garnica@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:garnicak@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:greiner@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:guerrero@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:hatrfieldr@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:hatfield@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:hennen@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:hoefling@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:houdyshelld@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:jacobsen@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:karn@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:kuntzk@diodav.org
mailto:lantzky@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:leach@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:longlett@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:mensahf@diodav.org
mailto:montgomery@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:moreno@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:owens@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:praet@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:pries@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:pullinger@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:schmadeke@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:schoel@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:schuetzle@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:simpsonj@diodav.org
mailto:sowells@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:tallman@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:torres@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:trees@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:trujillo@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:youngc@diodav.org
mailto:amacher@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:arland-fye@davenportdiocese.org
mailto:burken@davenportdiocese.org


   Forlini, Tony 888-4377 forlini@davenportdiocese.org  

   Hart, Phil 888-4359 hart@davenportdiocese.org  

   Steele, Lindsay 888-4248 steele@davenportdiocese.org  

 
1st  floor fax: 563-888-4383 (Immigration, Social Action) 2nd floor fax: 563-324-5811 (Faith Formation, Schools, Tribunal) 

3rd floor fax: 563-324-5842 (Chancery, Finance, Development, Evangelization, Communication, Liturgy, Vocations, Diaconate) 
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